

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 3**

**COST UPDATE ADJUSTMENT**

**4<sup>TH</sup> QUARTER COMPARISON (Year 2013 vs. Year 2012)**

A	B	C	D	E	F	G
				(A ÷ C)	(B ÷ D)	(E - F)
4 <sup>TH</sup> QTR. EXPENSES		4 <sup>TH</sup> QTR. POINTS		4 <sup>TH</sup> QTR. COST/POINT		INCREASE
2013	2012	2013	2012	2013	2012	(DECREASE)

<b>WEIGHTED LABOR COSTS</b>	\$ 5,245,142	\$ 5,371,919	39,584,150	40,647,439	\$ 0.1325	\$ 0.1322	\$ 0.0003
<b>WEIGHTED UTILITY COSTS</b>	\$ 334,117	\$ 339,850	39,584,150	40,647,439	\$ 0.0084	\$ 0.0084	\$ -
<b>WEIGHTED INSURANCE COSTS</b>	\$ 18,233	\$ 20,584	39,584,150	40,647,439	\$ 0.0005	\$ 0.0005	\$ -

**COST UPDATE ADJUSTMENT per BOTTLING POINT**

<b>\$ 0.0003</b>
------------------

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 3**

**WHOLESALE PRICE BUILDUP  
DECEMBER 2013 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 6	B EX. 3	C EXS. 7, 8 & 9 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	E EX. 2	F (A+B+C+D+E)	G	H (F + G)	I	J	K (H + I + J)	L	M (K - L)	
Container Size	Milk Cost	Container Cost	Cost Update & Energy Add-On Adjustments	Container Efficiency Adjustment	Processing Cost	Average Delivered Cost	Profit at 3.40%	Price with Profit	Less: Average Delivery	Plus: High Cost Delivery	Proposed Wholesale Price	Current Wholesale Price	Increase (Decrease)	
STANDARD (WHOLE) MILK	Gallon	\$ 2.1311	\$ 0.2155	\$ 0.0072	\$ (0.0812)	\$ 0.9912	\$ 3.2638	\$ 0.1149	\$ 3.3787	\$ (0.4284)	\$ 0.8000	\$ 3.7503	\$ 3.7439	\$ 0.0064
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.0655	\$ 0.1549	\$ 0.0036	\$ (0.0472)	\$ 0.4956	\$ 1.6724	\$ 0.0589	\$ 1.7313	\$ (0.2142)	\$ 0.4000	\$ 1.9171	\$ 1.9182	\$ (0.0011)
	Quart	<b>\$ 0.5328</b>	<b>\$ 0.1209</b>	<b>\$ 0.0018</b>	<b>\$ 0.0220</b>	<b>\$ 0.2478</b>	<b>\$ 0.9253</b>	<b>\$ 0.0326</b>	<b>\$ 0.9579</b>	<b>\$ (0.1071)</b>	<b>\$ 0.2000</b>	<b>\$ 1.0508</b>	<b>\$ 1.0505</b>	<b>\$ 0.0003</b>
	Pint	\$ 0.2664	\$ 0.0840	\$ 0.0009	\$ 0.0422	\$ 0.1239	\$ 0.5174	\$ 0.0182	\$ 0.5356	\$ (0.0536)	\$ 0.1000	\$ 0.5820	\$ 0.5818	\$ 0.0002
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1998	\$ 0.0630	\$ 0.0007	\$ 0.0435	\$ 0.0929	\$ 0.3999	\$ 0.0141	\$ 0.4140	\$ (0.0402)	\$ 0.0750	\$ 0.4488	\$ 0.4494	\$ (0.0006)
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1665	\$ 0.0548	\$ 0.0006	\$ 0.0462	\$ 0.0774	\$ 0.3455	\$ 0.0122	\$ 0.3577	\$ (0.0335)	\$ 0.0625	\$ 0.3867	\$ 0.3872	\$ (0.0005)
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1332	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.0005	\$ 0.0202	\$ 0.0620	\$ 0.2445	\$ 0.0086	\$ 0.2531	\$ (0.0268)	\$ 0.0500	\$ 0.2763	\$ 0.2764	\$ (0.0001)
	4 ounce	\$ 0.0666	\$ 0.0276	\$ 0.0002	\$ 0.0303	\$ 0.0310	\$ 0.1557	\$ 0.0055	\$ 0.1612	\$ (0.0134)	\$ 0.0250	\$ 0.1728	\$ 0.1707	\$ 0.0021
	Dispenser	\$ 0.5328	\$ 0.0403	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0027	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.8254	\$ 0.0291	\$ 0.8545	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 0.9474	\$ 0.9511	\$ (0.0037)
REDUCED FAT (2%) MILK	Gallon	\$ 1.9809	\$ 0.2155	\$ 0.0072	\$ (0.0812)	\$ 0.9912	\$ 3.1136	\$ 0.1096	\$ 3.2232	\$ (0.4284)	\$ 0.8000	\$ 3.5948	\$ 3.5875	\$ 0.0073
	Half Gallon	\$ 0.9904	\$ 0.1549	\$ 0.0036	\$ (0.0472)	\$ 0.4956	\$ 1.5973	\$ 0.0562	\$ 1.6535	\$ (0.2142)	\$ 0.4000	\$ 1.8393	\$ 1.8400	\$ (0.0007)
	Quart	\$ 0.4952	\$ 0.1209	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0220	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.8877	\$ 0.0312	\$ 0.9189	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 1.0118	\$ 1.0113	\$ 0.0005
	Pint	\$ 0.2476	\$ 0.0840	\$ 0.0009	\$ 0.0422	\$ 0.1239	\$ 0.4986	\$ 0.0176	\$ 0.5162	\$ (0.0536)	\$ 0.1000	\$ 0.5626	\$ 0.5622	\$ 0.0004
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1857	\$ 0.0630	\$ 0.0007	\$ 0.0435	\$ 0.0929	\$ 0.3858	\$ 0.0136	\$ 0.3994	\$ (0.0402)	\$ 0.0750	\$ 0.4342	\$ 0.4347	\$ (0.0005)
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1548	\$ 0.0548	\$ 0.0006	\$ 0.0462	\$ 0.0774	\$ 0.3338	\$ 0.0117	\$ 0.3455	\$ (0.0357)	\$ 0.0667	\$ 0.3765	\$ 0.3750	\$ 0.0015
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1238	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.0005	\$ 0.0202	\$ 0.0620	\$ 0.2351	\$ 0.0083	\$ 0.2434	\$ (0.0268)	\$ 0.0500	\$ 0.2666	\$ 0.2667	\$ (0.0001)
	4 ounce	\$ 0.0619	\$ 0.0276	\$ 0.0002	\$ 0.0303	\$ 0.0310	\$ 0.1510	\$ 0.0053	\$ 0.1563	\$ (0.0134)	\$ 0.0250	\$ 0.1679	\$ 0.1657	\$ 0.0022
	Dispenser	\$ 0.4952	\$ 0.0403	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0027	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.7878	\$ 0.0277	\$ 0.8155	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 0.9084	\$ 0.9119	\$ (0.0035)
LOWFAT (1%) MILK	Gallon	\$ 1.8550	\$ 0.2155	\$ 0.0072	\$ (0.0812)	\$ 0.9912	\$ 2.9877	\$ 0.1052	\$ 3.0929	\$ (0.4284)	\$ 0.8000	\$ 3.4645	\$ 3.4572	\$ 0.0073
	Half Gallon	\$ 0.9275	\$ 0.1549	\$ 0.0036	\$ (0.0472)	\$ 0.4956	\$ 1.5344	\$ 0.0540	\$ 1.5884	\$ (0.2142)	\$ 0.4000	\$ 1.7742	\$ 1.7749	\$ (0.0007)
	Quart	\$ 0.4638	\$ 0.1209	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0220	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.8563	\$ 0.0301	\$ 0.8864	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 0.9793	\$ 0.9787	\$ 0.0006
	Pint	\$ 0.2319	\$ 0.0840	\$ 0.0009	\$ 0.0422	\$ 0.1239	\$ 0.4829	\$ 0.0170	\$ 0.4999	\$ (0.0536)	\$ 0.1000	\$ 0.5463	\$ 0.5460	\$ 0.0003
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1739	\$ 0.0630	\$ 0.0007	\$ 0.0435	\$ 0.0929	\$ 0.3740	\$ 0.0132	\$ 0.3872	\$ (0.0402)	\$ 0.0750	\$ 0.4220	\$ 0.4225	\$ (0.0005)
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1449	\$ 0.0548	\$ 0.0006	\$ 0.0462	\$ 0.0774	\$ 0.3239	\$ 0.0114	\$ 0.3353	\$ (0.0357)	\$ 0.0667	\$ 0.3663	\$ 0.3648	\$ 0.0015
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1159	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.0005	\$ 0.0202	\$ 0.0620	\$ 0.2272	\$ 0.0080	\$ 0.2352	\$ (0.0268)	\$ 0.0500	\$ 0.2584	\$ 0.2585	\$ (0.0001)
	4 ounce	\$ 0.0580	\$ 0.0276	\$ 0.0002	\$ 0.0303	\$ 0.0310	\$ 0.1471	\$ 0.0052	\$ 0.1523	\$ (0.0134)	\$ 0.0250	\$ 0.1639	\$ 0.1617	\$ 0.0022
	Dispenser	\$ 0.4638	\$ 0.0403	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0027	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.7564	\$ 0.0266	\$ 0.7830	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 0.8759	\$ 0.8793	\$ (0.0034)
NONFAT (SKIM) MILK	Gallon	\$ 1.7640	\$ 0.2155	\$ 0.0072	\$ (0.0812)	\$ 0.9912	\$ 2.8967	\$ 0.1020	\$ 2.9987	\$ (0.4284)	\$ 0.8000	\$ 3.3703	\$ 3.3621	\$ 0.0082
	Half Gallon	\$ 0.8820	\$ 0.1549	\$ 0.0036	\$ (0.0472)	\$ 0.4956	\$ 1.4889	\$ 0.0524	\$ 1.5413	\$ (0.2142)	\$ 0.4000	\$ 1.7271	\$ 1.7273	\$ (0.0002)
	Quart	\$ 0.4410	\$ 0.1209	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0220	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.8335	\$ 0.0293	\$ 0.8628	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 0.9557	\$ 0.9550	\$ 0.0007
	Pint	\$ 0.2205	\$ 0.0840	\$ 0.0009	\$ 0.0422	\$ 0.1239	\$ 0.4715	\$ 0.0166	\$ 0.4881	\$ (0.0536)	\$ 0.1000	\$ 0.5345	\$ 0.5341	\$ 0.0004
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1654	\$ 0.0630	\$ 0.0007	\$ 0.0435	\$ 0.0929	\$ 0.3655	\$ 0.0129	\$ 0.3784	\$ (0.0402)	\$ 0.0750	\$ 0.4132	\$ 0.4136	\$ (0.0004)
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1378	\$ 0.0548	\$ 0.0006	\$ 0.0462	\$ 0.0774	\$ 0.3168	\$ 0.0112	\$ 0.3280	\$ (0.0357)	\$ 0.0667	\$ 0.3590	\$ 0.3574	\$ 0.0016
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1102	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.0005	\$ 0.0202	\$ 0.0620	\$ 0.2215	\$ 0.0078	\$ 0.2293	\$ (0.0268)	\$ 0.0500	\$ 0.2525	\$ 0.2526	\$ (0.0001)
	4 ounce	\$ 0.0551	\$ 0.0276	\$ 0.0002	\$ 0.0303	\$ 0.0310	\$ 0.1442	\$ 0.0051	\$ 0.1493	\$ (0.0134)	\$ 0.0250	\$ 0.1609	\$ 0.1587	\$ 0.0022
	Dispenser	\$ 0.4410	\$ 0.0403	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0027	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.7336	\$ 0.0258	\$ 0.7594	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 0.8523	\$ 0.8556	\$ (0.0033)

Footnote:  
1, per O.G.O. A-972, also includes an adjustment for the 'Discount Effect' in the amount of \$0.0020 per quart equivalent.

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 3**

**WHOLESALE PRICE BUILDUP  
DECEMBER 2013 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 6	B EX. 3	C EXS. 7, 8 & 9 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	E EX. 2	F (A+B+C+D+E)	G	H (F + G)	I	J	K (H + I + J)	L	M (K - L)	
Container Size	Milk Cost	Container Cost	Cost Update & Energy Add-On Adjustments	Container Efficiency Adjustment	Processing Cost	Average Delivered Cost	Profit at 3.40%	Price with Profit	Less: Average Delivery	Plus: High Cost Delivery	Proposed Wholesale Price	Current Wholesale Price	Increase (Decrease)	
FLAVORED MILK	Gallon	\$ 2.3168	\$ 0.2155	\$ 0.0072	\$ (0.0812)	\$ 0.9912	\$ 3.4495	\$ 0.1214	\$ 3.5709	\$ (0.4284)	\$ 0.8000	\$ 3.9425	\$ 3.9267	\$ 0.0158
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.1584	\$ 0.1549	\$ 0.0036	\$ (0.0472)	\$ 0.4956	\$ 1.7653	\$ 0.0621	\$ 1.8274	\$ (0.2142)	\$ 0.4000	\$ 2.0132	\$ 2.0096	\$ 0.0036
	Quart	\$ 0.5792	\$ 0.1209	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0220	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.9717	\$ 0.0342	\$ 1.0059	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 1.0988	\$ 1.0961	\$ 0.0027
	Pint	\$ 0.2896	\$ 0.0840	\$ 0.0009	\$ 0.0422	\$ 0.1239	\$ 0.5406	\$ 0.0190	\$ 0.5596	\$ (0.0536)	\$ 0.1000	\$ 0.6060	\$ 0.6047	\$ 0.0013
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.2172	\$ 0.0630	\$ 0.0007	\$ 0.0435	\$ 0.0929	\$ 0.4173	\$ 0.0147	\$ 0.4320	\$ (0.0402)	\$ 0.0750	\$ 0.4668	\$ 0.4665	\$ 0.0003
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1810	\$ 0.0548	\$ 0.0006	\$ 0.0462	\$ 0.0774	\$ 0.3600	\$ 0.0127	\$ 0.3727	\$ (0.0357)	\$ 0.0667	\$ 0.4037	\$ 0.4015	\$ 0.0022
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1448	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.0005	\$ 0.0202	\$ 0.0620	\$ 0.2561	\$ 0.0090	\$ 0.2651	\$ (0.0268)	\$ 0.0500	\$ 0.2883	\$ 0.2879	\$ 0.0004
	4 ounce	\$ 0.0724	\$ 0.0276	\$ 0.0002	\$ 0.0303	\$ 0.0310	\$ 0.1615	\$ 0.0057	\$ 0.1672	\$ (0.0134)	\$ 0.0250	\$ 0.1788	\$ 0.1764	\$ 0.0024
	Dispenser	\$ 0.5792	\$ 0.0403	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0027	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.8718	\$ 0.0307	\$ 0.9025	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 0.9954	\$ 0.9967	\$ (0.0013)
FLAVORED REDUCED FAT MILK	Gallon	\$ 2.0760	\$ 0.2155	\$ 0.0072	\$ (0.0812)	\$ 0.9912	\$ 3.2087	\$ 0.1129	\$ 3.3216	\$ (0.4284)	\$ 0.8000	\$ 3.6932	\$ 3.5996	\$ 0.0936
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.0380	\$ 0.1549	\$ 0.0036	\$ (0.0472)	\$ 0.4956	\$ 1.6449	\$ 0.0579	\$ 1.7028	\$ (0.2142)	\$ 0.4000	\$ 1.8886	\$ 1.8460	\$ 0.0426
	Quart	\$ 0.5190	\$ 0.1209	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0220	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.9115	\$ 0.0321	\$ 0.9436	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 1.0365	\$ 1.0143	\$ 0.0222
	Pint	\$ 0.2595	\$ 0.0840	\$ 0.0009	\$ 0.0422	\$ 0.1239	\$ 0.5105	\$ 0.0180	\$ 0.5285	\$ (0.0536)	\$ 0.1000	\$ 0.5749	\$ 0.5638	\$ 0.0111
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1946	\$ 0.0630	\$ 0.0007	\$ 0.0435	\$ 0.0929	\$ 0.3947	\$ 0.0139	\$ 0.4086	\$ (0.0402)	\$ 0.0750	\$ 0.4434	\$ 0.4358	\$ 0.0076
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1622	\$ 0.0548	\$ 0.0006	\$ 0.0462	\$ 0.0774	\$ 0.3412	\$ 0.0120	\$ 0.3532	\$ (0.0357)	\$ 0.0667	\$ 0.3842	\$ 0.3759	\$ 0.0083
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1298	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.0005	\$ 0.0202	\$ 0.0620	\$ 0.2411	\$ 0.0085	\$ 0.2496	\$ (0.0268)	\$ 0.0500	\$ 0.2728	\$ 0.2674	\$ 0.0054
	4 ounce	\$ 0.0649	\$ 0.0276	\$ 0.0002	\$ 0.0303	\$ 0.0310	\$ 0.1540	\$ 0.0054	\$ 0.1594	\$ (0.0134)	\$ 0.0250	\$ 0.1710	\$ 0.1662	\$ 0.0048
	Dispenser	\$ 0.5190	\$ 0.0403	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0027	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.8116	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.8402	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 0.9331	\$ 0.9149	\$ 0.0182
FLAVORED NONFAT MILK	Gallon	\$ 1.8728	\$ 0.2155	\$ 0.0072	\$ (0.0812)	\$ 0.9912	\$ 3.0055	\$ 0.1058	\$ 3.1113	\$ (0.4284)	\$ 0.8000	\$ 3.4829	\$ 3.5292	\$ (0.0463)
	Half Gallon	\$ 0.9364	\$ 0.1549	\$ 0.0036	\$ (0.0472)	\$ 0.4956	\$ 1.5433	\$ 0.0543	\$ 1.5976	\$ (0.2142)	\$ 0.4000	\$ 1.7834	\$ 1.8109	\$ (0.0275)
	Quart	\$ 0.4682	\$ 0.1209	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0220	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.8607	\$ 0.0303	\$ 0.8910	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 0.9839	\$ 0.9967	\$ (0.0128)
	Pint	\$ 0.2341	\$ 0.0840	\$ 0.0009	\$ 0.0422	\$ 0.1239	\$ 0.4851	\$ 0.0171	\$ 0.5022	\$ (0.0536)	\$ 0.1000	\$ 0.5486	\$ 0.5550	\$ (0.0064)
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.1756	\$ 0.0630	\$ 0.0007	\$ 0.0435	\$ 0.0929	\$ 0.3757	\$ 0.0132	\$ 0.3889	\$ (0.0402)	\$ 0.0750	\$ 0.4237	\$ 0.4292	\$ (0.0055)
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1463	\$ 0.0548	\$ 0.0006	\$ 0.0462	\$ 0.0774	\$ 0.3253	\$ 0.0114	\$ 0.3367	\$ (0.0357)	\$ 0.0667	\$ 0.3677	\$ 0.3704	\$ (0.0027)
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1171	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.0005	\$ 0.0202	\$ 0.0620	\$ 0.2284	\$ 0.0080	\$ 0.2364	\$ (0.0268)	\$ 0.0500	\$ 0.2596	\$ 0.2631	\$ (0.0035)
	4 ounce	\$ 0.0585	\$ 0.0276	\$ 0.0002	\$ 0.0303	\$ 0.0310	\$ 0.1476	\$ 0.0052	\$ 0.1528	\$ (0.0134)	\$ 0.0250	\$ 0.1644	\$ 0.1640	\$ 0.0004
	Dispenser	\$ 0.4682	\$ 0.0403	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0027	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.7608	\$ 0.0268	\$ 0.7876	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 0.8805	\$ 0.8974	\$ (0.0169)
BUTTERMILK	Gallon	\$ 2.5103	\$ 0.2155	\$ 0.0072	\$ (0.0812)	\$ 0.9912	\$ 3.6430	\$ 0.1282	\$ 3.7712	\$ (0.4284)	\$ 0.8000	\$ 4.1428	\$ 4.0662	\$ 0.0766
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.2552	\$ 0.1549	\$ 0.0036	\$ (0.0472)	\$ 0.4956	\$ 1.8621	\$ 0.0655	\$ 1.9276	\$ (0.2142)	\$ 0.4000	\$ 2.1134	\$ 2.0794	\$ 0.0340
	Quart	\$ 0.6276	\$ 0.1209	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0220	\$ 0.2478	\$ 1.0201	\$ 0.0359	\$ 1.0560	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 1.1489	\$ 1.1310	\$ 0.0179
	Pint	\$ 0.3138	\$ 0.0840	\$ 0.0009	\$ 0.0422	\$ 0.1239	\$ 0.5648	\$ 0.0199	\$ 0.5847	\$ (0.0536)	\$ 0.1000	\$ 0.6311	\$ 0.6221	\$ 0.0090
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.2353	\$ 0.0630	\$ 0.0007	\$ 0.0435	\$ 0.0929	\$ 0.4354	\$ 0.0153	\$ 0.4507	\$ (0.0402)	\$ 0.0750	\$ 0.4855	\$ 0.4796	\$ 0.0059
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.1961	\$ 0.0548	\$ 0.0006	\$ 0.0462	\$ 0.0774	\$ 0.3751	\$ 0.0132	\$ 0.3883	\$ (0.0357)	\$ 0.0667	\$ 0.4193	\$ 0.4123	\$ 0.0070
	Half Pint	\$ 0.1569	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.0005	\$ 0.0202	\$ 0.0620	\$ 0.2682	\$ 0.0094	\$ 0.2776	\$ (0.0268)	\$ 0.0500	\$ 0.3008	\$ 0.2966	\$ 0.0042
	4 ounce	\$ 0.0784	\$ 0.0276	\$ 0.0002	\$ 0.0303	\$ 0.0310	\$ 0.1675	\$ 0.0059	\$ 0.1734	\$ (0.0134)	\$ 0.0250	\$ 0.1850	\$ 0.1808	\$ 0.0042
	Dispenser	\$ 0.6276	\$ 0.0403	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0027	\$ 0.2478	\$ 0.9202	\$ 0.0324	\$ 0.9526	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 1.0455	\$ 1.0316	\$ 0.0139

Footnote:  
1, per O.G.O. A-972, also includes an adjustment for the 'Discount Effect' in the amount of \$0.0020 per quart equivalent.

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD**  
**MILK MARKETING AREA 3**

**WHOLESALE PRICE BUILDUP**  
**DECEMBER 2013 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 6	B EX. 3	C EXS. 7, 8 & 9 <sup>(1)</sup>	D	E EX. 2	F (A+B+C+D+E)	G	H (F + G)	I	J	K (H + I + J)	L	M (K - L)	
Container Size	Milk Cost	Container Cost	Cost Update & Energy Add-On Adjustments	Container Efficiency Adjustment	Processing Cost	Average Delivered Cost	Profit at 3.40%	Price with Profit	Less: Average Delivery	Plus: High Cost Delivery	Proposed Wholesale Price	Current Wholesale Price	Increase (Decrease)	
<b>EGG NOG</b>	<b>Gallon</b>	\$ 3.6968	\$ 0.2155	\$ 0.0072	\$ (0.0812)	\$ 0.9912	\$ 4.8295	\$ 0.1700	\$ 4.9995	\$ (0.4284)	\$ 0.8000	\$ 5.3711	\$ 5.3420	\$ 0.0291
	<b>Half Gallon</b>	\$ 1.8484	\$ 0.1549	\$ 0.0036	\$ (0.0472)	\$ 0.4956	\$ 2.4553	\$ 0.0864	\$ 2.5417	\$ (0.2142)	\$ 0.4000	\$ 2.7275	\$ 2.7173	\$ 0.0102
	<b>Quart</b>	\$ 0.9242	\$ 0.1209	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0220	\$ 0.2478	\$ 1.3167	\$ 0.0463	\$ 1.3630	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 1.4559	\$ 1.4499	\$ 0.0060
	<b>Pint</b>	\$ 0.4621	\$ 0.0840	\$ 0.0009	\$ 0.0422	\$ 0.1239	\$ 0.7131	\$ 0.0251	\$ 0.7382	\$ (0.0536)	\$ 0.1000	\$ 0.7846	\$ 0.7816	\$ 0.0030
	<b>12 Ounce</b>	\$ 0.3466	\$ 0.0630	\$ 0.0007	\$ 0.0435	\$ 0.0929	\$ 0.5467	\$ 0.0192	\$ 0.5659	\$ (0.0402)	\$ 0.0750	\$ 0.6007	\$ 0.5992	\$ 0.0015
	<b>10 Ounce</b>	\$ 0.2888	\$ 0.0548	\$ 0.0006	\$ 0.0462	\$ 0.0774	\$ 0.4678	\$ 0.0165	\$ 0.4843	\$ (0.0357)	\$ 0.0667	\$ 0.5153	\$ 0.5120	\$ 0.0033
	<b>Half Pint</b>	\$ 0.2311	\$ 0.0286	\$ 0.0005	\$ 0.0202	\$ 0.0620	\$ 0.3424	\$ 0.0121	\$ 0.3545	\$ (0.0268)	\$ 0.0500	\$ 0.3777	\$ 0.3763	\$ 0.0014
	<b>4 ounce</b>	\$ 0.1155	\$ 0.0276	\$ 0.0002	\$ 0.0303	\$ 0.0310	\$ 0.2046	\$ 0.0072	\$ 0.2118	\$ (0.0134)	\$ 0.0250	\$ 0.2234	\$ 0.2206	\$ 0.0028
	<b>Dispenser</b>	\$ 0.9242	\$ 0.0403	\$ 0.0018	\$ 0.0027	\$ 0.2478	\$ 1.2168	\$ 0.0428	\$ 1.2596	\$ (0.1071)	\$ 0.2000	\$ 1.3525	\$ 1.3506	\$ 0.0019

Footnote:

1, per O.G.O. A-972, also includes an adjustment for the 'Discount Effect' in the amount of \$0.0020 per quart equivalent.

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 3**

**RETAIL PRICE BUILDUP  
DECEMBER 2013 MILK PRICES**

		A EX. 10	B	C	D	E (A+B+C+D)	F	G (E - F)
Container Size	Proposed Wholesale Price	Deepest Discount 13.00%	In-Store Handling \$ 0.1261	Store Profit 2.7%	Proposed Retail Price	Current Retail Price	Increase (Decrease)	
STANDARD (WHOLE) MILK	Gallon	\$ 3.7503	\$ (0.4875)	\$ 0.5044	\$ 0.1045	\$ 3.87	\$ 3.87	\$ -
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.9171	\$ (0.2492)	\$ 0.2522	\$ 0.0533	\$ 1.97	\$ 1.97	\$ -
	Quart	<b>\$ 1.0508</b>	<b>\$ (0.1366)</b>	<b>\$ 0.1261</b>	<b>\$ 0.0289</b>	<b>\$ 1.07</b>	<b>\$ 1.07</b>	<b>\$ -</b>
	Pint	\$ 0.5820	\$ (0.0757)	\$ 0.0631	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.59	\$ 0.59	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4488	\$ (0.0583)	\$ 0.0473	\$ 0.0121	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.45	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3867	\$ (0.0503)	\$ 0.0394	\$ 0.0104	\$ 0.39	\$ 0.39	\$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2763	\$ (0.0359)	\$ 0.0315	\$ 0.0075	\$ 0.28	\$ 0.28	\$ -
	4 ounce	\$ 0.1728	\$ (0.0225)	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.0046	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.18	\$ -
	Dispenser	\$ 0.9474	\$ (0.1232)	\$ 0.1261	\$ 0.0264	\$ 0.98	\$ 0.98	\$ -
REDUCED FAT (2%) MILK	Gallon	\$ 3.5948	\$ (0.4673)	\$ 0.5044	\$ 0.1008	\$ 3.73	\$ 3.73	\$ -
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.8393	\$ (0.2391)	\$ 0.2522	\$ 0.0514	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.90	\$ -
	Quart	\$ 1.0118	<b>\$ (0.1315)</b>	\$ 0.1261	<b>\$ 0.0279</b>	\$ 1.03	\$ 1.03	\$ -
	Pint	\$ 0.5626	\$ (0.0731)	\$ 0.0631	\$ 0.0153	\$ 0.57	\$ 0.57	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4342	\$ (0.0564)	\$ 0.0473	\$ 0.0118	\$ 0.44	\$ 0.44	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3765	\$ (0.0489)	\$ 0.0394	\$ 0.0102	\$ 0.38	\$ 0.38	\$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2666	\$ (0.0347)	\$ 0.0315	\$ 0.0073	\$ 0.27	\$ 0.27	\$ -
	4 ounce	\$ 0.1679	\$ (0.0218)	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.0045	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.18	\$ (0.01)
	Dispenser	\$ 0.9084	\$ (0.1181)	\$ 0.1261	\$ 0.0254	\$ 0.94	\$ 0.95	\$ (0.01)
LOWFAT (1%) MILK	Gallon	\$ 3.4645	\$ (0.4504)	\$ 0.5044	\$ 0.0976	\$ 3.62	\$ 3.61	\$ 0.01
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.7742	\$ (0.2306)	\$ 0.2522	\$ 0.0498	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.85	\$ -
	Quart	\$ 0.9793	<b>\$ (0.1273)</b>	\$ 0.1261	<b>\$ 0.0271</b>	\$ 1.01	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.01
	Pint	\$ 0.5463	\$ (0.0710)	\$ 0.0631	\$ 0.0149	\$ 0.55	\$ 0.55	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4220	\$ (0.0549)	\$ 0.0473	\$ 0.0115	\$ 0.43	\$ 0.43	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3663	\$ (0.0476)	\$ 0.0394	\$ 0.0099	\$ 0.37	\$ 0.37	\$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2584	\$ (0.0336)	\$ 0.0315	\$ 0.0071	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.26	\$ -
	4 ounce	\$ 0.1639	\$ (0.0213)	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.0044	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17	\$ -
	Dispenser	\$ 0.8759	\$ (0.1139)	\$ 0.1261	\$ 0.0246	\$ 0.91	\$ 0.92	\$ (0.01)
NONFAT (SKIM) MILK	Gallon	\$ 3.3703	\$ (0.4381)	\$ 0.5044	\$ 0.0954	\$ 3.53	\$ 3.52	\$ 0.01
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.7271	\$ (0.2245)	\$ 0.2522	\$ 0.0487	\$ 1.80	\$ 1.80	\$ -
	Quart	\$ 0.9557	<b>\$ (0.1242)</b>	\$ 0.1261	<b>\$ 0.0266</b>	\$ 0.98	\$ 0.98	\$ -
	Pint	\$ 0.5345	\$ (0.0695)	\$ 0.0631	\$ 0.0147	\$ 0.54	\$ 0.54	\$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4132	\$ (0.0537)	\$ 0.0473	\$ 0.0113	\$ 0.42	\$ 0.42	\$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3590	\$ (0.0467)	\$ 0.0394	\$ 0.0098	\$ 0.36	\$ 0.36	\$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2525	\$ (0.0328)	\$ 0.0315	\$ 0.0070	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.26	\$ -
	4 ounce	\$ 0.1609	\$ (0.0209)	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.0043	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.16	\$ 0.01
	Dispenser	\$ 0.8523	\$ (0.1108)	\$ 0.1261	\$ 0.0241	\$ 0.89	\$ 0.89	\$ -

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 3**

**RETAIL PRICE BUILDUP  
DECEMBER 2013 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 10	B	C	D	E (A+B+C+D)	F	G (E - F)
Container Size	Proposed Wholesale Price	Deepest Discount 13.00%	In-Store Handling \$ 0.1261	Store Profit 2.7%	Proposed Retail Price	Current Retail Price	Increase (Decrease)
<b>FLAVORED MILK</b>	Gallon	\$ 3.9425	\$ (0.5125)	\$ 0.5044	\$ 0.1092	\$ 4.04	\$ 4.03 \$ 0.01
	Half Gallon	\$ 2.0132	\$ (0.2617)	\$ 0.2522	\$ 0.0556	\$ 2.06	\$ 2.06 \$ -
	Quart	\$ 1.0988	<b>\$ (0.1428)</b>	\$ 0.1261	<b>\$ 0.0300</b>	\$ 1.11	\$ 1.11 \$ -
	Pint	\$ 0.6060	\$ (0.0788)	\$ 0.0631	\$ 0.0164	\$ 0.61	\$ 0.61 \$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4668	\$ (0.0607)	\$ 0.0473	\$ 0.0126	\$ 0.47	\$ 0.47 \$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.4037	\$ (0.0525)	\$ 0.0394	\$ 0.0108	\$ 0.41	\$ 0.41 \$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2883	\$ (0.0375)	\$ 0.0315	\$ 0.0078	\$ 0.29	\$ 0.29 \$ -
	4 ounce	\$ 0.1788	\$ (0.0232)	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.0048	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.19 \$ (0.01)
	Dispenser	\$ 0.9954	\$ (0.1294)	\$ 0.1261	\$ 0.0275	\$ 1.02	\$ 1.02 \$ -
<b>FLAVORED REDUCED FAT MILK</b>	Gallon	\$ 3.6932	\$ (0.4801)	\$ 0.5044	\$ 0.1032	\$ 3.82	\$ 3.74 \$ 0.08
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.8886	\$ (0.2455)	\$ 0.2522	\$ 0.0526	\$ 1.95	\$ 1.91 \$ 0.04
	Quart	\$ 1.0365	<b>\$ (0.1347)</b>	\$ 0.1261	<b>\$ 0.0285</b>	\$ 1.06	\$ 1.04 \$ 0.02
	Pint	\$ 0.5749	\$ (0.0747)	\$ 0.0631	\$ 0.0156	\$ 0.58	\$ 0.57 \$ 0.01
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4434	\$ (0.0576)	\$ 0.0473	\$ 0.0120	\$ 0.45	\$ 0.44 \$ 0.01
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3842	\$ (0.0499)	\$ 0.0394	\$ 0.0104	\$ 0.39	\$ 0.38 \$ 0.01
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2728	\$ (0.0355)	\$ 0.0315	\$ 0.0075	\$ 0.28	\$ 0.27 \$ 0.01
	4 ounce	\$ 0.1710	\$ (0.0222)	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.0046	\$ 0.18	\$ 0.18 \$ -
	Dispenser	\$ 0.9331	\$ (0.1213)	\$ 0.1261	\$ 0.0260	\$ 0.96	\$ 0.95 \$ 0.01
<b>FLAVORED NONFAT MILK</b>	Gallon	\$ 3.4829	\$ (0.4528)	\$ 0.5044	\$ 0.0981	\$ 3.63	\$ 3.67 \$ (0.04)
	Half Gallon	\$ 1.7834	\$ (0.2318)	\$ 0.2522	\$ 0.0501	\$ 1.85	\$ 1.88 \$ (0.03)
	Quart	\$ 0.9839	<b>\$ (0.1279)</b>	\$ 0.1261	<b>\$ 0.0273</b>	\$ 1.01	\$ 1.02 \$ (0.01)
	Pint	\$ 0.5486	\$ (0.0713)	\$ 0.0631	\$ 0.0150	\$ 0.56	\$ 0.56 \$ -
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4237	\$ (0.0551)	\$ 0.0473	\$ 0.0115	\$ 0.43	\$ 0.43 \$ -
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.3677	\$ (0.0478)	\$ 0.0394	\$ 0.0100	\$ 0.37	\$ 0.38 \$ (0.01)
	Half Pint	\$ 0.2596	\$ (0.0337)	\$ 0.0315	\$ 0.0071	\$ 0.26	\$ 0.27 \$ (0.01)
	4 ounce	\$ 0.1644	\$ (0.0214)	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.0044	\$ 0.17	\$ 0.17 \$ -
	Dispenser	\$ 0.8805	\$ (0.1145)	\$ 0.1261	\$ 0.0248	\$ 0.92	\$ 0.93 \$ (0.01)
<b>BUTTERMILK</b>	Gallon	\$ 4.1428	\$ (0.5386)	\$ 0.5044	\$ 0.1140	\$ 4.22	\$ 4.15 \$ 0.07
	Half Gallon	\$ 2.1134	\$ (0.2747)	\$ 0.2522	\$ 0.0580	\$ 2.15	\$ 2.12 \$ 0.03
	Quart	\$ 1.1489	<b>\$ (0.1494)</b>	\$ 0.1261	<b>\$ 0.0312</b>	\$ 1.16	\$ 1.14 \$ 0.02
	Pint	\$ 0.6311	\$ (0.0820)	\$ 0.0631	\$ 0.0170	\$ 0.64	\$ 0.63 \$ 0.01
	12 Ounce	\$ 0.4855	\$ (0.0631)	\$ 0.0473	\$ 0.0130	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.48 \$ 0.02
	10 Ounce	\$ 0.4193	\$ (0.0545)	\$ 0.0394	\$ 0.0112	\$ 0.42	\$ 0.42 \$ -
	Half Pint	\$ 0.3008	\$ (0.0391)	\$ 0.0315	\$ 0.0081	\$ 0.31	\$ 0.30 \$ 0.01
	4 ounce	\$ 0.1850	\$ (0.0241)	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.0049	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.19 \$ 0.01
	Dispenser	\$ 1.0455	\$ (0.1359)	\$ 0.1261	\$ 0.0287	\$ 1.06	\$ 1.05 \$ 0.01

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD  
MILK MARKETING AREA 3**

**RETAIL PRICE BUILDUP  
DECEMBER 2013 MILK PRICES**

	A EX. 10	B	C	D	E (A+B+C+D)	F	G (E - F)
Container Size	Proposed Wholesale Price	Deepest Discount 13.00%	In-Store Handling \$ 0.1261	Store Profit 2.7%	Proposed Retail Price	Current Retail Price	Increase (Decrease)
<b>EGG NOG</b>	<b>Gallon</b>	\$ 5.3711	\$ (0.6982)	\$ 0.5044	\$ 0.1437	\$ 5.38	\$ 5.35 \$ 0.03
	<b>Half Gallon</b>	\$ 2.7275	\$ (0.3546)	\$ 0.2522	\$ 0.0728	\$ 2.74	\$ 2.73 \$ 0.01
	<b>Quart</b>	\$ 1.4559	<b>\$ (0.1893)</b>	\$ 0.1261	<b>\$ 0.0386</b>	\$ 1.47	\$ 1.46 \$ 0.01
	<b>Pint</b>	\$ 0.7846	\$ (0.1020)	\$ 0.0631	\$ 0.0207	\$ 0.79	\$ 0.79 \$ -
	<b>12 Ounce</b>	\$ 0.6007	\$ (0.0781)	\$ 0.0473	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.61	\$ 0.61 \$ -
	<b>10 Ounce</b>	\$ 0.5153	\$ (0.0670)	\$ 0.0394	\$ 0.0135	\$ 0.53	\$ 0.52 \$ 0.01
	<b>Half Pint</b>	\$ 0.3777	\$ (0.0491)	\$ 0.0315	\$ 0.0100	\$ 0.39	\$ 0.39 \$ -
	<b>4 ounce</b>	\$ 0.2234	\$ (0.0290)	\$ 0.0158	\$ 0.0058	\$ 0.23	\$ 0.23 \$ -
	<b>Dispenser</b>	\$ 1.3525	\$ (0.1758)	\$ 0.1261	\$ 0.0362	\$ 1.36	\$ 1.36 \$ -

**PENNSYLVANIA MILK MARKETING BOARD**  
**MILK MARKETING AREA 3**

	<u>Second Quarter</u>	<u>Fourth Quarter</u>	<u>Difference</u>
Cost Update Adjustment per Bottling Point	\$ 0.0119	\$ 0.0003	\$ (0.0116)
Increase of wholesale price of gallon of reduced fat (2%) milk	\$ 0.0553	\$ 0.0073	\$ (0.0480)
Increase of retail price of gallon of reduced fat (2%) milk	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.00	\$ (0.05)